51 FRANCs SCHOOL
Monday 9th September 2019
No: 1

MaelSs

Whole School Mass
Please come and
celebrate the first Mass
of this new academic
year on
Thursday 13th September
in
Our Lady of
Sorrows Church
at 9.30am.
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Remember
Switch off mobile
phones.

Before Mass talk to God.
During Mass let God
talk to you.

After Mass talk to your
friends outside the
church.

CONTACT DETAILS

All parents and carers
are reminded to notify
the school office if they
have changed
address or contact
details.
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Brother, Sister Let Me

Headteacher:
Miss E. Harris
Friary Road, Peckham, SE15 1RQ
020 7639 0187
office@stfrancis.southwark.sch.uk

Serve You.

Please note: To access our school
website, type in to your search

engine

www.stfrancis.southwark.sch.uk

Find us on Twitter:

Facebook 3
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On behalf of the Governors and staff of
St. Francis, I would like to welcome
everyone back to school for the start of
the new 2019/2020 academic year.
The staff extend a warm welcome to all
our new children and their families and
wish them every success in our school.

We also wish to welcome our new class
teachers:

Miss Rodriguez: Year 1 - Class R2,
Miss Ables: Year 3 - Class N1,
Miss Gonzales: Class S1 - Year 6
Miss Shotton: Inclusion Manager and
Mr Bond: Learning Mentor.

We hope they will be very happy here.

Flu Immunisations
The school nursing team will be on
site on

Wednesday 2nd October

All children from
Reception classes—Year 6
will be offered the flu
Immunisation via a nasal spray.

Please help us to make the day run
smoothly by completing the
consent form sent home with your
child last week and return it to the
school office by
Thursday 19th September.

Even you choose not to have
your child immunised you must
‘opt’ out on the form and sign
and return it.

Diary Dates
Meet the
Teaching Team
Meetings start at:
3.45pm

Monday 23rd Sept.
Class N1 & N2
Class C1 & C2

Tuesday 24th Sept.
Class R1 & R2

Wednesday 25th Sept.
Nursery,
Class F1 & F2
Thursday 26th Sept.
Class Al & A2

Monday 30th Sept.
Class I1 & 12
Wednesday 2nd Oct.
Class S1 & S2

Please come and meet
your child’s team for this
academic year.

You will hear what they
will be doing and be
given lots of valuable
information.
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INSET DAYS

Monday 6th January
2020

Monday 1st June
2020
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Monday 21st October—
Friday 25th October
School Reopens on

Monday 28th October

Whole school Mass led by Year 4
Thursday 10th October
Mass led by Class N2
Tuesday 15th October
Mass led by Class A2
Parent’s Evening
Thursday 17th October
Parent’s Evening




